THE DATASHEET OF
MAX6043AAUT10#TG16
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
General Description
The MAX6043 precision voltage reference provides
accurate preset +2.5V, +3.3V, +4.096V, +5.0V, and +10V
reference voltages from up to +40V input voltages. The
MAX6043 features a proprietary temperature coefficient
curvature-correction circuit and laser-trimmed thin-film
resistors that result in a very low temperature coefficient
of 15ppm/°C (max) and excellent initial accuracy of 0.05%
(max). Low temperature drift and low noise make the
MAX6043 ideal for use with high-resolution A/D or D/A
converters.
The MAX6043 draws 320μA of supply current and sourc-
es 10mA or sinks 0.6mA of load current. The MAX6043
uses bandgap technology for low-noise performance
and excellent accuracy. The MAX6043 does not require
an output bypass capacitor for stability, and is stable
with capacitive loads up to 100μF. Eliminating the output

	● Wide Operating Temperature Range
-40°C to +125°C
	● Stable with Capacitive Loads from 0 to 100μF
	● No External Capacitors Required for Stability
19-3036; Rev 7; 11/21
#Denotes an RoHS-compliant device that may include lead that is exempt under the RoHS requirements.
T = Tape and reel.
Ordering Information continued at end of data sheet.
Typical Operating Circuit appears at end of data sheet.
PART OUTPUT VOLTAGE
(V)
TEMPCO
(PPM/°C)
INITIAL ACCURACY
(%) TOP MARK
MAX6043BAUT25-T 2.500 20 0.10 ABDQ
MAX6043CAUT25-T 2.500 65 0.50 ABDR
MAX6043BAUT33-T 3.300 20 0.10 ABDS
MAX6043BAUT41-T 4.096 20 0.10 ABDU
Click here to ask an associate for production status of specific part numbers.
Ordering Information
Pin Configuration
GND
INI.C.*
*INTERNALLY CONNECTED. DO NOT CONNECT.
1 6 OUTS
5 OUTF
I.C.*
MAX6043
SOT23
TOP VIEW
2
3 4
Precision High-Voltage Reference in SOT23 MAX6043
Design
Resources
Tools
and Models
Support
One Analog Way, Wilmington, MA 01887 U.S.A.  |   Tel: 781.329.4700   |   © 2021 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved.
©  2021 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
IN to GND...............................................................-0.3V to +42V
OUTF, OUTS to GND..................................-0.3V to (VIN + 0.3V)
Continuous Power Dissipation (TA = +70°C)
	 6-Pin SOT23 (derate 7.40mW/°C above +70°C)....595.20mW
OUT_ Short-Circuit Duration.................................................... 5s
Operating Temperature Range.......................... -40°C to +125°C
Storage Temperature Range............................. -65°C to +150°C
Junction Temperature Range............................ -65°C to +150°C
Maximum Junction Temperature......................................+150°C
Lead Temperature (soldering, 10s)..................................+300°C
Soldering Temperature (reflow)
	 RoHS-compliant package.............................................+245°C
	 Packages containing lead(Pb)......................................+240°C
6 SOT23
PACKAGE CODE U6F+6
Outline Number 21-0058
Land Pattern Number 90-0175
Thermal Resistance, Single-Layer Board
Junction to Ambient (θJA) 185.50°C/W
Junction to Case (θJC) 75°C/W
Thermal Resistance, Four-Layer Board
Junction to Ambient (θJA) 134.40°C/W
Junction to Case (θJC) 39°C/W
Package thermal resistances were obtained using the method described in JEDEC specification JESD51-7, using a four-layer board.
For detailed information on package thermal considerations, refer to www.maximintegrated.com/thermal-tutorial.
For the latest package outline information and land patterns (footprints), go to www.maximintegrated.com/packages. Note that a “+”,
“#”, or “-” in the package code indicates RoHS status only. Package drawings may show a different suffix character, but the drawing
pertains to the package regardless of RoHS status.
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Package Information
www.analog.com Analog Devices  │  2
MAX6043 Precision High-Voltage Reference in SOT23
(VIN = +5V, IOUT = 0, TA = TMIN to TMAX. Typical values are at TA = +25°C, unless otherwise noted.) (Note 1)
PARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
OUTPUT
Output Voltage IOUT = 0, TA = +25°C
MAX6043B (0.1%) 2.4975 2.5000 2.5025

MAX6043
OUTF
OUTS
www.analog.com Analog Devices  │  14
MAX6043 Precision High-Voltage Reference in SOT23
#Denotes an RoHS-compliant device that may include lead that is exempt under the RoHS requirements.
T = Tape and reel.
PART OUTPUT VOLTAGE
(V)
TEMPCO
(PPM/°C)
INITIAL ACCURACY
(%) TOP MARK
MAX6043CAUT41-T 4.096 65 0.50 ABDV
MAX6043BAUT50-T 5.000 20 0.10 ABDW
MAX6043CAUT50-T 5.000 65 0.50 ABDX
MAX6043BAUT10-T 10.000 20 0.10 ABDY
MAX6043CAUT10-T 10.000 65 0.50 ABDZ
MAX6043BAUT25+T 2.500 20 0.10 +ABDQ
MAX6043BAUT33+T 3.300 20 0.10 +ABDS
MAX6043BAUT41+T 4.096 20 0.10 +ABDU
MAX6043BAUT50+T 5.000 20 0.10 +ABDW
MAX6043BAUT10+T 10.000 20 0.10 +ABDY
MAX6043CAUT25+T 2.500 65 0.50 +ABDR
MAX6043CAUT33+T 3.300 65 0.50 +ABDT
MAX6043CAUT41+T 4.096 65 0.50 +ABDV
MAX6043CAUT50+T 5.000 65 0.50 +ABDX
MAX6043CAUT10+T 10.000 65 0.50 +ABDZ
Chip Information
PROCESS: BiCMOS
Ordering Information (continued)
www.analog.com Analog Devices  │  15